City of South Pasadena 1424 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030 Cultural Heritage Commission

Chair: Rebecca Thompson, Vice-Chair: Mark Gallatin, Board Members: Conrado Lopez, Kristin Morrish and William Cross

Cultural Heritage Commission Thursday, May 20, 2020 at 6:30 p.m.

....

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regularly scheduled meeting of the South Pasadena Cultural Heritage Commission for Thursday, May 20, 2020, has been cancelled due to the lack of items on the agenda ready for Commission consideration.

The next regularly scheduled, Cultural Heritage Commission meeting will be held on Thursday, June 17, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. remotely by video conference. The meeting will be broadcast live on the City's website, and a recording of the meeting will be available within 48 hours of the meeting adjournment:

- Live Stream: <u>South Pasadena Planning YouTube</u>
- CHCWebPage: <u>https://www.southpasadenaca.gov/government/boards-commissions/cultural-heritage-commission-agendas</u>

I declare under penalty of perjury that t posted this notice on the bulletin board in the courtyard of City Hall at 1414 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030, and on the City's website as required by law.

5/17/20 Date

Flaine Senano

Signature